

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE IMG MARK (110)

CONTRACT ID : 09A328
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/02/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE IMG MARK (110): I-91 FROM MM 0.00 TO MM 177.432,
 I-89 FROM MM 0.00 TO MM 130.256, I-93 FROM MM 0.00 TO
 11.000, I-I89 FROM MM 0.00 TO 1.490, WITH EXCLUDED AREAS AS
 DESIGNATED IN THE PLANS.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES NEW PAVEMENT
 MARKINGS INCLUDING EDGE LINES, LANE LINES, DASHED AND DOTTED
 ACCELERATION LINES, RAMP EDGE LINES, STOP BARS, LETTERS AND
 SYMBOLS AND CROSSWALKS.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|------------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | \$ 594,753.50 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | \$ 653,300.00 | 109.8438% |
| 3 | 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | \$ 679,483.00 | 114.2462% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (1) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (2) 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | (3) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------|-------------|----------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|--------|----------------------------------------------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 608.30 | POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I | 10.000 | HR | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 5.00000 | 50.00 | 85.00000 | 850.00 | | | | |
| 0010 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 320.000 | HR | 48.00000 | 15360.00 | 50.00000 | 16000.00 | 48.00000 | 15360.00 | | | | |
| 0015 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS (NIGHT) | 130.000 | HR | 48.00000 | 6240.00 | 50.00000 | 6500.00 | 55.00000 | 7150.00 | | | | |
| 0020 630.15 | FLAGGERS | 50.000 | HR | 15.00000 | 750.00 | 18.00000 | 900.00 | 17.00000 | 850.00 | | | | |
| 0025 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | | LUMP | 12800.00000 | 12800.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | | | | |
| 0030 641.10 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | | LUMP | 34000.00000 | 34000.00 | 40000.00000 | 40000.00 | 44000.00000 | 44000.00 | | | | |
| 0035 641.15 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 4.000 | EACH | 900.00000 | 3600.00 | 1000.00000 | 4000.00 | 1500.00000 | 6000.00 | | | | |
| 0040 641.16 | PORTABLE ARROW BOARD | 2.000 | EACH | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 800.00000 | 1600.00 | | | | |
| 0045 646.20 | 4 INCH WHITE LINE | 29550.000 | LF | 0.25000 | 7387.50 | 0.30000 | 8865.00 | 0.30000 | 8865.00 | | | | |

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE IMG MARK (110)

CONTRACT ID : 09A328

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP. | | (2) 120088110710 HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. | | (3) 120037260910 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------|---------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0050 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE | 3219000.000 | LF | 0.07000 | 225330.00 | 0.08000 | 257520.00 | 0.08000 | 257520.00 |
| 0055 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE | 2413000.000 | LF | 0.07000 | 168910.00 | 0.07500 | 180975.00 | 0.08000 | 193040.00 |
| 0060 646.24 12 INCH WHITE LINE | 98000.000 | LF | 0.28000 | 27440.00 | 0.31000 | 30380.00 | 0.32000 | 31360.00 |
| 0065 646.25 12 INCH YELLOW LINE | 420.000 | LF | 0.30000 | 126.00 | 1.00000 | 420.00 | 1.00000 | 420.00 |
| 0070 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR | 3200.000 | LF | 0.30000 | 960.00 | 1.00000 | 3200.00 | 1.00000 | 3200.00 |
| 0075 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL | 1750.000 | EACH | 15.00000 | 26250.00 | 15.00000 | 26250.00 | 20.00000 | 35000.00 |
| 0080 646.31 CROSSWALK MARKING | 600.000 | LF | 2.75000 | 1650.00 | 3.00000 | 1800.00 | 3.00000 | 1800.00 |
| 0085 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | 840.000 | SF | 1.00000 | 840.00 | 1.00000 | 840.00 | 1.00000 | 840.00 |
| 0090 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWV/PV) | 1210.000 | HR | 51.00000 | 61710.00 | 50.00000 | 60500.00 | 46.80000 | 56628.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 594,753.50 | \$ | 653,300.00 | \$ | 679,483.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 594,753.50 | \$ | 653,300.00 | \$ | 679,483.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 594,753.50 | \$ | 653,300.00 | \$ | 679,483.00 |